Spitfire
Snowmobile
J-.-
JOHN DEERE
Horicon Works
PC-1623
LItho in U,S,A. (Revised)
SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE

New and revised information is identified by vertical lines marked on the left-hand margin of revised pages.
These lines indicate changes affecting the ordering of parts .
EXPLANATION OF PARTS LISTED AS "SERVICE ONLY"
Certain parts in this catalog are listed in the description column as "Service Only ". These parts serve as a
replacement or additional part for service instead of the part originally furnished. The serial numbers shown
list the machines on which the "Service Only" part may be used.
SI UNITS OF MEASURE
Because John Deere sells its products world-wide, U.S. units of measure are shown with their respective
Metric equivalents throughout this parts catalog. These equivalents are Sl (International System) Units of
Measure.
2 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (2EhJUL·78) LITHO IN U.S.A.
SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE
ALPHABETICAL INDEX
GRID
A
PAGE GRID
H
PAGE
C5 AIR INTAKE SILENCER ( -95000) . . . . . .. . .. . .. . . . . 32
C6 AIR INTAKE SILENCER (95001- ) . . .. . . ... . . . . . .. . 33
B10 ARM, STEERING .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . 12
B•
B11 BAR, SKI WEAR .. ... .. .. ... . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. ..... .. 13
B14 BASE, ENGINE 16
C2 BELT GUARD. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . 29
B6 BRAKE CONTROL 8
B12 BRAKE REPAIR KIT ( -95000) 14
B12 BRAKE, DISK ( -95000) 14
B13 BRAKE, DISK (95001- ) . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . . .. . ... . . . . 15
B4 BUMPER, FRONT 6
B3 BUMPER, REAR 5
c
B23 CARBURETOR ( -95000) 25
B25 CARBURETOR (95001- ) 27
B8 CHOKE CONTROL ( -95000) 10
B9 CHOKE CONTROL (95001 - ) ...... .. 11
B20 COIL .... . ....... . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . . .. 22
C1 2 COVER, SNOWMOBILE .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 39
B15 CRANKCASE. .. ... .. ... .. . . ... .. . ... . . . . .... ... .. . . . . 17
B17 CRANKSHAFT .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. 19
B16 CYLINDER GASKETS . .... . .. .. ... .. ..... .. .. .. .. .. ... 18
B16 CYLINDER HEADS .. .... .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .... . .. . .. .. 18
B16 CyLINDERS.. .... . .. . .. .. . .. ...... .. .. .. ... .. . .. . .. .. 18
o
C8 DRIVE SHAFT 35
C3 DRIVE SHEAVE ( ·95000) ,.. .. . .. .. . .. . .. .. . .. 30
C4 DRIVE SHEAVE (95001- ) .. 31
C8 DRIVE WHEELS.. .. .. . . ... . . .. . . .. .. . . . . . .... .. . . . .. . 35
C3 DRIVEN SHEAVE ( -95000) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
C4 DRIVEN SHEAVE (95001- ).. . .. .. .. 31
E
B14 ENGINE BASE. .. .. .. . ...... .. ... .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. 16
B15 ENGINE, COMPLETE .. .... . .. .. .. .. .. .. ... .. .. .. .... . 17
B16 EXHAUST MANIFOLD . .... . .. ... .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 18
F
B20 FLYWHEEL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
B22 FUEL PUMP : .. . .. .. .. .. . .. 24
B22 FUEL TANK 24
G
B16 GASKETS, CyLINDER . ... ........ .. ... ... ... .. . ... . .. 18
C2 GUARD, BELT 29
SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (26-JUL-78) LITHO IN U.S.A.
B6 HANDLEBAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
C7 HARNESS, WIRING, IGNITION 34
C7 HARNESS, WIRING, MAIN .. . . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. . . . . . . 34